Table 1:

	Outpatient Assessment
	Cost/unit †
	Unit
	Total cost †
	Reference

	Cost of appointment (medicare)
	€99.51
	1
	€99.51
	MBS Online(29)

	Skin prick test (medicare)
	€25.29
	1
	€25.29
	

	Medicare cost of sIgE to cashew
	€16.88
	1
	€16.88
	

	Medicare cost of sIgE to ana o 3
	€16.88
	1
	€16.88
	

	Physician time (follow up results)
	
	
	
	

	Specialist consultant year 5
	€92.63
	0.5
	€38.71
	Specialist EBA (15)

	Oral Food Challenge
	
	
	
	

	Food challenge complex (anaphylaxis)
	€1,231.65
	1
	€1,231.65
	WIES (30)

	Food challenge simple (non-anaphylaxis)
	€660.24
	1
	€660.24
	

	Costs associated with reaction at home
	
	
	
	

	Hospital ED presentation
	€411.39
	1
	€411.39
	NHCDC (23)

	Ambulance (vic) metropolitan
	€796.95
	1
	€796.95
	Ambulance Victoria (31)

	Ambulance (vic) regional
	€1,175.58
	1
	€1,175.58
	Ambulance Victoria (31)

	Adrenaline auto-injector
	€53.08
	2
	€106.16
	PBS (32)

	Antihistamine medication (Cetirizine)
	€10.08
	0.1
	€1.01
	Private Pharmacist (33)

	Costs associated with diagnosis of cashew allergy

	Adrenaline auto-injector
	€53.08
	2
	€106.16
	PBS (32)

	Antihistamine medication (Cetirizine)
	€10.08
	1
	€10.08
	Private Pharmacist (33)

	Follow up appointment
	
	
	
	

	Review within 12 months
	€49.80
	1
	€49.80
	MBS Online (29)

	Review after 12 months (new)
	€99.51
	1
	€99.51
	

	SPT to review allergy
	€25.29
	1
	€25.29
	


Table 1: Costing inputs summary. MBS: Medicare benefits Schedule; sIgE: serum immunoglobulin E; EBA: Enterprise bargaining agreement; vic: Victorian (Australia); 
†: Euro (€) converted from Australian dollars on Feb 2, 2022 (€1=$A1.58)17. Note costs are calculated on Australian Health system costs using Australian dollars



Table 2

	Variable
	Percentage
	Study participants
	Reference

	Rates of anaphylactic and non-anaphylactic reactions

	Non-anaphylactic
	94.61%
	531 OFC, 167 positive (allergic)
	McWilliam (3)

	Anaphylactic
	5.39%
	
	

	Likelihood of being prescribed an adrenaline auto-injector (AAI)

	Likelihood
	61.47%
	353 participants, 217 carrying an AAI
	Koplin/Schoolnuts data (14) (unpublished)

	95% CI
	56.2-66.6%
	
	


Table 2: Event likelihood determinations. OFC: Oral Food Challenge; CI: Confidence Interval; AAI: Adrenaline Autoinjector;




Table 3

	
	Pathway cost per 1000pt †
	Incremental cost ‡
	Proportion requiring OFC
	Correct diagnosis
	False positive diagnosis
	False negative diagnosis

	Cashew SPT (Control)
	€573,854.93
	-
	58.4%
	97.2%
	0.5%
	2.3%

	sIgE Ana o 3
	€307,406.28
	-46.43%
	12.2%
	91.9%
	7.0%
	1.1%

	2-step algorithm 
(sIgE cashew/Ana o 3)
	€315,952.82
	-44.94%
	11.4%
	91.1%
	8.1%
	1.1%



Table 3: Modelled pathway costs and diagnostic accuracy. †: Euro (€) converted from Australian dollars on Feb 2, 2022 (€1=$A1.58)17. ‡: Incremental costs compared to control (SPT pathway).

Table 4
Table 4: Alternative Ana o 3 cut-offs using Ana o 3 pathway. Ana o 3 units are kUA/L. SPT: Skin Prick Test; OFC: Oral Food Challenge. †: Euro (€) converted from Australian dollars on Feb 2, 2022 (€1=$A1.58)17


	Method
	Proportion cost †
	Cost reduction compared to control
	Proportion requiring OFC
	Correct diagnosis
	False positive rate
	False negative rate

	SPT ≥12mm (control)
	€573.85
	-
	58.4%
	97.2%
	0.5%
	2.3%

	Ana o 3 (0.1≤x<0.35)
	€307.41
	46.4%
	12.2%
	91.9%
	7.0%
	1.1%

	Ana o 3 (0.1≤x<0.52)
	€327.22
	43.0%
	15.5%
	92.3%
	6.6%
	1.1%

	Ana o 3 (0.1≤x<1.18)
	€391.17
	31.8%
	25.1%
	97.0%
	1.9%
	1.1%





